S
UNRAE

con massa complessiva > 3,5t

mese | 2019l _2018| _var.%

gennaio
febbraio
marzo
aprile
maggio
giugno
luglio
agosto
settembre
ottobre
novembre
dicembre

Totale

mese | 2020l 2010l _var.%

gennaio
febbraio
marzo

Totale

2.192
1.693
2.161
2.379
2.423
3.231
1.576
978
1.193
1.833
1.782
2.164
23.605

2.143
1.830
1.285
5.258

IMMATRICOLAZIONI VEICOLI INDUSTRIALI

2.380
1.914
2.382
2.712
2.158
2.424
2.187
1.293
1.490
2.132
2.050
2.457
25.579

2.192
1.693
2.161
6.046

-7,9
-11,5
9,3
-12,3
+12,3
+33,3
-27,9
24,4
-19,9
-14,0
-13,1
-11,9
-7,7

-2,2

8,1
-40,5
-13,0

con massa complessiva >= 16,0 t

mese | 2019l _2018| _var.%

gennaio
febbraio
marzo
aprile
maggio
giugno
luglio
agosto
settembre
ottobre
novembre
dicembre

Totale

1.903
1.364
1.735
1.957
1.884
2.640
1.137
751
957
1.454
1.438
1.751
18.971

2.039 -6,7
1.579 -13,6
1.909 -9,1
2.328 -15,9

1.677 +12,3
1.892 +39,5

1.698 -33,0
970 -22,6
1.217 21,4
1.720 -15,5
1.643 -12,5
1.925 -9,0
20.597 -7,9

mese | 2020l 2019 _var.%

gennaio
febbraio
marzo

Totale

1.824
1.506
1.066
4.396

1.903 -4,2
1.364 10,4
1.735 -38,6
5.002 -12,1



