

IMMATRICOLAZIONI VEICOLI INDUSTRIALI

con massa complessiva > 3,5 t

con massa complessiva >= 16,0 t

mese	2019	2018	var.%	mese	2019	2018	var.%
gennaio	2.192	2.380	-7,9	gennaio	1.903	2.039	-6,7
febbraio	1.693	1.914	-11,5	febbraio	1.364	1.579	-13,6
marzo	2.161	2.382	-9,3	marzo	1.735	1.909	-9,1
aprile	2.379	2.712	-12,3	aprile	1.957	2.328	-15,9
maggio	2.423	2.158	+12,3	maggio	1.884	1.677	+12,3
giugno	3.231	2.424	+33,3	giugno	2.640	1.892	+39,5
luglio	1.576	2.187	-27,9	luglio	1.137	1.698	-33,0
agosto	978	1.293	-24,4	agosto	<i>751</i>	970	-22,6
settembre	1.193	1.490	-19,9	settembre	<i>957</i>	1.217	-21,4
ottobre	1.833	2.132	-14,0	ottobre	1.454	1.720	-15,5
novembre	1.782	2.050	-13,1	novembre	1.438	1.643	-12,5
dicembre	2.164	2.457	-11,9	dicembre	1.751	1.925	-9,0
Totale	23.605	25.579	-7,7	Totale	18.971	20.597	-7,9
mese	2020	2019	var.%	mese	2020	2019	var.%
gennaio	2.143	2.192	-2,2	gennaio	1.824	1.903	-4,2
febbraio	1.830	1.693	8,1	febbraio	1.506	1.364	10,4
marzo	1.285	2.161	-40,5	marzo	1.066	1.735	-38,6
Totale	5.258	6.046	-13,0	Totale	4.396	5.002	-12,1